Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION	United States Patent and Trademark Office FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rudd Company, Inc	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1141 NW 50th Street Seattle, WA 98107	Name: McKay Holdings, L.L.C.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
	Street Address: 1141 NW 50th Street
Corporation- State: Washington	City: Seattle
Other	State; WA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA
Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	✓ Other Limited Liability Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1192686, 1944744, 2662979
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
 Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Robert O. Sailer - Pacific NorthWest Law Group 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
iternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
treet Address: 8201-164th Avenue NE Ste. 115	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ost Office Box 86	☐ Enclosed
ty: Redmond	8. Payment Information:
ate: <u>wa</u> Zip: <u>98073-0086</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ 1638
none Number: (425) 867-0512	Expiration Date 10/08.
x Number: <u>(425) 883-4616</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
nail Address: <u>bob@pnwlg.com</u>	Authorized User Name
Signature: Signature	February 27 ₂₀₀₆
Laurel Jamison, Pre	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

16% 0

700250666

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 6661-6027 (long. 6/36/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Om
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.	
Rudd Company, Inc 1141 NW 50th Street Seattle, WA 98107 Individual(a) Association General Pertnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Washington Other Citizenship (see guidalines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tree 3. Nature of conveyance VExecution Data(a): Execution Data(s) Assignment Menger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	State; WA
A. Application number(a) or registration number(a) as A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(a) (and Filin)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1182688, 1844744, 2662978 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Z No. 29 Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
i. Name & eddress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; same: Robert O. Salier - Pacific Nonhwest Law Group nemal Address;	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
rect Address; 8201-1545; Avenue NE Sie 115 es Office Box 86	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
ity:Redmond	8. Payment information:
Zip; <u>98073-0085</u> none Number; (425) 887-0512 IX Number; (425) 883-4816 Inail Address; bas@powto.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1655 Expiration Date 1676. b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Signature: Signature	February 17:2008 Date
Laurel Jamison, Pres	Sident/COO Total number of pages including covar

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: shall gloss Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

P \$50 00 1 192685

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Rudd Company, Inc., ("Assignor") with an address of 1141 NW 50th Street, Seattle, WA 98107, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in 'Schedule A' [HYDRA BOND®] attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS McKay Holdings, L.L.C., ("Assignee") with an address of 1141 NW 50th Street, Seattle, WA 98107, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor, has hereby assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Assignor has also constituted and appointed Assignee the true and lawful full power of substitution, in Assignor's name.

Rudd Company, Inc.

By:

Laurel Jamison, COO, President

SCHEDULE A

Marks Registration No. Serial No. Reg. Date

HYDRA BOND® 1192686 73/309,719 03/30/1982

Assignor: Rudd Company Inc.
Address: 1141 NW 50th Street

Seattle, WA 98107

Assignee: McKay Holdings, L.L.C.

Address: 1141 NW 50th Street Seattle, WA 98107

SCHEDULE 'A'

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned herein appoints below referenced, Robert O. Sailer, of Pacific NorthWest Law Group, an attorney licensed by the State of Washington, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therein.

Pacific NorthWest Law Group Robert O. Sailer Post Office Box 86 Redmond, WA 98073-0086 (425) 867-0512 (425) 883-4616 (Fax) bob@pnwlg.com (email)

Dated this 2006 of March, 2006

Alan M. Park, Jr., Manager McKay Holdings, L.L.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Rudd Company, Inc., ("Assignor") with an address of 1141 NW 50th Street, Seattle, WA 98107, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in 'Schedule A' [CURATOR®] attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS McKay Holdings, L.L.C., ("Assignee") with an address of 1141 NW 50th Street, Seattle, WA 98107, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor, has hereby assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Assignor has also constituted and appointed Assignee the true and lawful full power of substitution, in Assignor's name.

Dated this 8 day of hum 2006.

Rudd Company, Inc.

By:

Laurel Jamison, COO, President

SCHEDULE A

Marks Registration No. Serial No. Reg. Date

CURATOR 1944744 74/545,098 12/26/2002

Assignor: Rudd Company Inc.
Address: 1141 NW 50th Street

Seattle, WA 98107

•

Assignee: McKay Holdings, L.L.C.
Address: 1141 NW 50th Street

Seattle, WA 98107

SCHEDULE 'A'

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Rudd Company, Inc., ("Assignor") with an address of 1141 NW 50th Street, Seattle, WA 98107, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in 'Schedule A' [SKIMSTONE and Design®] attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS McKay Holdings, L.L.C., ("Assignee") with an address of 1141 NW 50th Street, Seattle, WA 98107, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor, has hereby assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Assignor has also constituted and appointed Assignee the true and lawful full power of substitution, in Assignor's name.

Dated this _____ day of __________2006.

Rudd Company, Inc.

By:

Laurel Jamison, COO-President

SCHEDULE A

Marks Registration No. Serial No. Reg. Date

SKIMSTONE and Design® 2662979 76/374,035 12/17/2002

Assignor: Rudd Company Inc.
Address: 1141 NW 50th Street
Seattle, WA 98107

Assignee: McKay Holdings, L.L.C.
Address: 1141 NW 50th Street

Seattle, WA 98107

SCHEDULE 'A'

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned herein appoints below referenced, Robert O. Sailer, of Pacific NorthWest Law Group, an attorney licensed by the State of Washington, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therein.

Pacific NorthWest Law Group Robert O. Sailer Post Office Box 86 Redmond, WA 98073-0086 (425) 867-0512 (425) 883-4616 (Fax) bob@pnwlg.com (email)

Dated this 8th of March, 2006

RECORDED: 04/03/2006

Alan M. Park, Jr., Manager McKay Holdings, L.L.C.